
 

MASSACHUSETTS BUREAU OF FOREST FIRE CONTROL  
 

Call Sign and 
Position # Name County / Office Email Office Telephone Cell 

      
 

FIRE C-1 
 
 

 

 

David Celino 
Chief Fire Warden 
 
Peter Church 
Dir Forest 
Stewardship 

    Amherst Field Office 
 

 
  10 Park Plaza Boston 

David.celino@mass.gov 
 
 
Peter.church@mass.gov 

617-626-4981 
 
 

617-828-1642 

 

508-326-2403 
 
 

617-828-1642 

Fire C-2 Andrew Regan 
Deputy Chief Fire 
Warden 
 

   Bradley Palmer State Park andy.regan@mass.gov 978-887-0620 X1X1 
508-922-5650 

1-0 Joshua Nigro 
   Barnstable, Dukes, Nantucket 
Counties  
   Shawme Crowell State Forest 

josh.nigro@mass.gov 508-888-1149 508-889-4094 

 
2-0 

 
Michael Marquardt    Plymouth County 

   Myles Standish State Forest michael.marquardt@mass.gov 508-866-4996 508-922-5658 

3-0 Aaron Whiddon    Bristol County 
   Freetown State Forest aaron.whiddon@mass.gov 508-644-9839 508 326-7375 

4-0 Karyn Lothrop    Norfolk County 
   Foxboro State Forest karyn.lothrop@mass.gov 508-623-0084 857-366-0511 

5-0 Benjamin Jennell     Essex County 
   Bradley Palmer State Park ben.jennell@mass.gov 978-887-0620 X1X1 

 857-276-9653 

6-0 Brian Mayer    N. Middlesex County 
   Great Brook Farm State Park brian.mayer@mass.gov 978-758-7135 

 
857-338-6315 

 

7-0 Roy Liard     S. Worcester County 
   Douglas State Forest roy.liard@mass.gov 508-476-7006 508-400-6396 

8-0 Patricia Correia    N. Worcester County 
   Leominster State Forest patricia.correia@mass.gov 978-874-5700 

 508-889-2551 

9-0 Phil Gilmore    Franklin County 
   Erving State Forest phil.gilmore@mass.gov 978-544-2760  

 
508-889-4125 

 

10-0 Gill Loud    Hampshire County 
   Moore House gill.loud@mass.gov 413-253-1798 x 201 508-400-6399 

11-0 Greg Whittier     Hampden County 
   Chicopee Memorial State Park gregory.whittier@mass.gov 413-594-3149  

5508-400-6230 

12-0 Margaret Carnevale    Berkshire County 
   Pittsfield State Forest margaret.carnevale@mass.gov 413 499 3494  413 829 1910 

14-0 Brian Johnson    S. Middlesex County 
   Hopkinton State Park brian.r.johnson@mass.gov 508-497-0147 774-497-0147 

747 
 

Alex Belote 
Program Coordinator 

  Myles Standish State Forest 
   Alex.belote@mass.gov NA 857-248-2741 

744 Sean Cadigan                
Bridge Carpenter      Brimfield State Forest sean.cadigan@mass.gov 413-245-9966 508-769-2307 

               10-1 Keith Robbins  Hampshire County  
      Moore House keith.robbins@mass.gov 413-253-1798 x 201 413-387-3046 

State Control / 
Radio 

 

508-820-2000 
800-982-6846 
800-831-0569  

    MEMA Headquarters 
 400 Worcester Road, Framingham 01702 

CDA-DL-Dispatchers@state.ma.us 
Paula Cutten – Communications 
Dispatch Supervisor 

508-820-2000  
508-820-2022  

     

mailto:CDA-DL-Dispatchers@state.ma.us

